AMENDMENT No. 4
AGREEMENT
For
OPERATIONS, MAINTENANCE AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES

This Amendment No. 4 (hereinafter referred to as “Amendment”) is made by and between The Board of
Commissioners of Effingham County (hereinafter referred to as “County”) and EOM Operations, a
division of EOM Public Works, LLC (hereinafter referred to as “EOM”).

WHEREAS, the County and EOM entered into a Agreement for Public Works Qperations Management
Services dated June 20", 2017 for Public Works Operations Management Services defined to include
the County’s department of Public Works, Fleet Maintenance, Water Distribution and Wastewater
Collections and Treatment (hereinafter referred to as the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the provisions of the Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises in the Agreement, and for
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
the parties agree as set forth below.

1. This Amendment renews the Agreement for Public Works Operations Management Services. The
renewal term begins on July 1, 2021 and terminates on June 30, 2022 subject to the renewal provision in
Paragraph 1 of Amendment 1 to Agreement for Public Works Operations Management Services.

2. Inthe event of any conflict or inconsistency between the Agreement and this Amendment, this
Amendment shall control.

3. This Amendment shall be effective and binding on the date that the last authorized signature is affixed
below.

Both parties indicate their approval of this Amendment by their signatures below.

EOM OPERATIONS M Board of Commissioners of Effingham County
Authorized Signatur%//// ] Authorized Signature M %M
LA y

Name ﬁW]JJH ///U ,A Name V\[esle&ﬂ,{Cwétl‘l“
Title pN// W rite_ C Howmpan

Date ! 0, !9 Z ! Date ’OIIIDI‘IZDZ.I

vl



